
PLAYOFF HISTORY

2024-25 HEAD-TO-HEAD

SOUTH CAROLINA
Appearances: 28

ORLANDO
Appearances: 7

SOUTH CAROLINA ORLANDO

SOUTH CAROLINA ORLANDO

* 55th series in ECHL postseason history to be decided in Game 7.
* South Carolina won Brabham Cup as ECHL regular-season champions and has reached the postseason for the 28th time
in 31 seasons.
* Orlando defeated South Carolina 4-1 in 2018 South Division Semifinals and 4-0 in 2019 South Division Semifinals.
* Stingrays won Kelly Cup title in 1997, 2001 and 2009 and advanced to the Finals in 2015, 2017 and 2021.
* Solar Bears are in the Kelly Cup Playoffs for second consecutive season

SCHEDULE 2024-25 RESULTS

Oct. 19
Orlando 3 at S. CAROLINA 4 (OT)

Dec. 1
S. CAROLINA 5 at Orlando 1

Dec. 22
S. Carolina 0 at ORLANO 5

Jan. 18
Orlando 2 at S. CAROLINA 5

Feb. 4
S. Carolina 3 at ORLANDO 4

Feb. 8
ORLANDO 3 at S. Carolina 2 (OT)

March 3
S. CAROLINA 5 at Orlando 1

April 5
Orlando 1 at S. CAROLINA 5

Orlando wins series 4-3
April 18

Orlando 3 at SOUTH CAROLINA 5
April 19

Orlando 3 at SOUTH CAROLINA 4 (OT)
April 21

South Carolina 2 at ORLANDO 4
April 23

South Carolina 2 at ORLANDO 3 (OT)
April 24

SOUTH CAROLINA 4 at Orlando 3 (OT)
April 27

ORLANDO 5 at South Carolina 2
April 29

ORLANDO 2 at South Carolina 0

RECORD

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

SCORING FIRST

LEADING AFTER 1ST 

LEADING AFTER 2ND 

TIED AFTER 1ST

TIED AFTER 2ND 

TRAILING AFTER 1ST 

TRAILING  AFTER 2ND 

ONE-GOAL GAMES 

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

SHORTHANDED GF

SHORTHANDED GA

PENALTY MINUTES

OUTSHOOTING 
OPPONENT

OVERALL           2025 OVERALL 2025

OVERALL    PLAYOFFS OVERALL    PLAYOFFS

141-133 3-4

28-37 2-1

26-30 4-3

9-8 1-2

1-2-1

2-2-0

Kersten - 5

Luchuk - 5

Kersten/Luchuk - 7

Pavicih, 1-0-0, 1.80 GAA

15.6% (5-for-32)

82.1% (23-for-28)

PLAYOFF RECORD

OVERTIME GAMES

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

GOALS LEADER

ASSISTS LEADER

POINTS LEADER

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

37-25-10

19-13-4

18-12-6

24-6-5

17-3-3

22-1-3

14-5-6

11-5-4

6-17-1

4-19-3

22-7-10

2.72 (T21st)

2.78 (10th)

17.3 (23rd)

85.7 (2nd)

10 (T2nd)

8 (T18th)

14.04 (8th)

12-9-2

4-3

2-1

2-2

4-0

2-0

3-0

2-2

1-0

0-1

0-3

1-2

3.43

2.71

17.6%

89.5%

1

0

10.14

2-1

Series C (Best of Seven)
No. 1 Seed

South Carolina
Stingrays

vs
NHL Affiliate:  Washington Tampa Bay
AHL Affiliate: Hershey Syracuse

3-0-1

2-2-0

Funk/Kupka- 3

Suzdalev - 7

Middendorf/Suzdalev - 8

Gibson, 3-0-0, 1.66 GAA 

17.9% (5-for-28)

84.4% (27-for-32)

52-15-5

29-3-4

23-12-1

42-2-2

33-0-0

45-2-1

14-6-3

5-1-2

5-9-2

2-12-2

19-6-11

3.88 (1st)

2.24 (1st)

23.2 (3rd)

86.3 (1st)

9 (T7th)

9 (T20th)

18.40 (1st)

34-13-4

3-4

2-2

1-2

3-0

1-0

3-0

2-2

0-1

0-2

0-3

2-1

2.71

3.43

10.5%

82.4%

2

1

10.29

2-2

No. 4 Seed
Orlando

Solar Bears


