



South Division Semifinals

Series C (Best of Seven)



No. 1 Seed
South Carolina
Stingrays

NHL Affiliate: Washington
AHL Affiliate: Hershey

VS



No. 4 Seed
Orlando
Solar Bears
Tampa Bay
Syracuse

- * 55th series in ECHL postseason history to be decided in Game 7.
- * South Carolina won Brabham Cup as ECHL regular-season champions and has reached the postseason for the 28th time in 31 seasons.
- * Orlando defeated South Carolina 4-1 in 2018 South Division Semifinals and 4-0 in 2019 South Division Semifinals.
- * Stingrays won Kelly Cup title in 1997, 2001 and 2009 and advanced to the Finals in 2015, 2017 and 2021.
- * Solar Bears are in the Kelly Cup Playoffs for second consecutive season

PLAYOFF HISTORY

SOUTH CAROLINA
Appearances: 28

ORLANDO
Appearances: 7

OVERALL 2025

141-133	3-4
28-37	2-1

PLAYOFF RECORD

OVERTIME GAMES

OVERALL 2025

26-30	4-3
9-8	1-2

SOUTH CAROLINA OVERALL PLAYOFFS

52-15-5	3-4
29-3-4	2-2
23-12-1	1-2
42-2-2	3-0
33-0-0	1-0
45-2-1	3-0
14-6-3	2-2
5-1-2	0-1
5-9-2	0-2
2-12-2	0-3
19-6-11	2-1
3.88 (1st)	2.71
2.24 (1st)	3.43
23.2 (3rd)	10.5%
86.3 (1st)	82.4%
9 (T7th)	2
9 (T20th)	1
18.40 (1st)	10.29
34-13-4	2-2

RECORD	
HOME RECORD	
ROAD RECORD	
SCORING FIRST	
LEADING AFTER 1ST	
LEADING AFTER 2ND	
TIED AFTER 1ST	
TIED AFTER 2ND	
TRAILING AFTER 1ST	
TRAILING AFTER 2ND	
ONE-GOAL GAMES	
GOALS FOR	
GOALS AGAINST	
POWER PLAY	
PENALTY KILL	
SHORTHANDED GF	
SHORTHANDED GA	
PENALTY MINUTES	
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT	

ORLANDO OVERALL PLAYOFFS

37-25-10	4-3
19-13-4	2-1
18-12-6	2-2
24-6-5	4-0
17-3-3	2-0
22-1-3	3-0
14-5-6	2-2
11-5-4	1-0
6-17-1	0-1
4-19-3	0-3
22-7-10	1-2
2.72 (T21st)	3.43
2.78 (10th)	2.71
17.3 (23rd)	17.6%
85.7 (2nd)	89.5%
10 (T2nd)	1
8 (T18th)	0
14.04 (8th)	10.14
12-9-2	2-1

2024-25 HEAD-TO-HEAD

SOUTH CAROLINA

ORLANDO

3-0-1
2-2-0
Funk/Kupka - 3
Suzdalev - 7
Middendorf/Suzdalev - 8
Gibson, 3-0-0, 1.66 GAA
17.9% (5-for-28)
84.4% (27-for-32)

HOME RECORD
ROAD RECORD
GOALS LEADER
ASSISTS LEADER
POINTS LEADER
GOALENDING LEADER
POWER PLAY
PENALTY KILL

1-2-1
2-2-0
Kersten - 5
Luchuk - 5
Kersten/Luchuk - 7
Pavich, 1-0-0, 1.80 GAA
15.6% (5-for-32)
82.1% (23-for-28)

SCHEDULE

Orlando wins series 4-3
April 18
Orlando 3 at SOUTH CAROLINA 5
April 19
Orlando 3 at SOUTH CAROLINA 4 (OT)
April 21
South Carolina 2 at ORLANDO 4
April 23
South Carolina 2 at ORLANDO 3 (OT)
April 24
SOUTH CAROLINA 4 at Orlando 3 (OT)
April 27
ORLANDO 5 at South Carolina 2
April 29
ORLANDO 2 at South Carolina 0

2024-25 RESULTS

Oct. 19	Feb. 4
Orlando 3 at S. CAROLINA 4 (OT)	S. Carolina 3 at ORLANDO 4
Dec. 1	Feb. 8
S. CAROLINA 5 at Orlando 1	ORLANDO 3 at S. Carolina 2 (OT)
Dec. 22	March 3
S. Carolina 0 at ORLANDO 5	S. CAROLINA 5 at Orlando 1
Jan. 18	April 5
Orlando 2 at S. CAROLINA 5	Orlando 1 at S. CAROLINA 5